

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1320 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhukan And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.N. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

List revised.

None appears on behalf of appellants.

As per the report of C.J.M. concerned, notices issued to the appellants no. 1 and 2 namely Bhukan and Dataram have been duly served but no one appears on their behalf even in the revised call.

Let issue N.B.W. against against appellant nos. 1 and 2 namely Bhukan and Dataram through C.J.M. concerned.

Put up in the additional cause list on 27.04.2021.

Order Date :- 12.1.2021

AKT