



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1320 of 1988

Bhukam And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Rakesh Pati
Tiwari, S.N. Singh, Sandeep Kumar
Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant no. 1-Bhukam and learned AGA for the State are present.

As per submission of learned counsel for the appellant no. 1, appellant no. 1 is in jail since 12.1.2021 and Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application No. 8 of 2025 is pending filed on behalf of him.

Learned AGA is directed to file custody certificate of the appellant no. 1 from the concerned jail authority.

List this case on 7.4.2026 for hearing.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 24, 2026

Brijesh