

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1320 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhukam And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.N. Singh, Manoj Kumar
Srivastava, Rakesh Pati Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

None present for the appellants event in the revised call.

From perusal of the record, it appears that appellant no.1- Bhukam is in jail while appellant no.2- Data Ram is out side on bail.

Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant no.2- Data Ram through Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned who is directed to ensure the arrest of appellant through assistance of concerned Senior Superintendent of Police/Superintendent of Police and to lodge him into jail under intimation to this Court.

List on 08.09.2021 before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 6.8.2021

Krishna*