



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1320 of 1988

Bhukam And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Rakesh Pati
Tiwari, S.N. Singh, Sandeep Kumar
Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted a week's time for initiating the arguments over the appeal.

2. List on **23.02.2026**.

February 9, 2026
Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)